506683958 05/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6730776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHUTA YASUI	05/06/2021
MINORU IWASAKI	05/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAIO PAPER CORPORATION
Street Address:	2-60, MISHIMAKAMIYACHO, SHIKOKUCHUO-SHI
City:	EHIME
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	7990492

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17297244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-1242

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-761-6664

Email: akruger@rennerkenner.com
Correspondent Name: ARTHUR M REGINELLI
Address Line 1: FIRST NATIONAL TOWER

Address Line 2: 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DPC.P.US0026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR M. REGINELLI
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur M. Reginelli/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Combined_Declaration_Assignment#page1.tif source=Combined_Declaration_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506683958 REEL: 056360 FRAME: 0239

Docket No. DPC.P.US0026 FP-776-US

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

SUMMARY

This instrument serves as a Declaration under 37 C.F.R. 1.63 and assigns rights in the invention identified herein from the inventors identified herein to the assignee identified herein.

INVENTION

The Invention is entitled	"TISSUE PAPER'	' and is described	and/or claimed	l in a Patent.	Applicatior

\boxtimes	identified by PCT	` International	Application	Number	PCT/JP2019/045730	filed	or
	November 22, 201	9.					

filed contemporaneously herewith.

INVENTORS

The Inventor(s) and Assignor(s) of the Invention are: Shuta Yasui and Minoru Iwasaki

ASSIGNEE

The Assignee of the Invention is DAIO PAPER CORPORATION, which is a corporation created and duly organized under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 2-60, Mishimakamiyacho, Shikokuchuo-shi, Ehime 7990492, Japan, its successors, transferees, and assignees.

DECLARATION

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. 1.63, by my respective signature below, I hereby declare:

- > The Patent Application identified herein was made or authorized to be made by me.
- > I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Patent Application.

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to obligations imposed by or arising under one or more of an employment agreement, advisor agreement, state or national statutes, common law, and administrative regulation, and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, by my respective signature below, I hereby make the following assignments to the Assignee:

- > assign, transfer, and set over all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in the Invention identified herein, and to the Patent Application identified herein, including any non-provisional, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application filed thereon, and to any letters patent of the United States that issues from or claims priority to said patent application(s), as well as any reissue application or request for reexamination filed on such letters patent;
- > covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representative(s) to
 - a) assist said Assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of any patent application(s) contemplated by this Assignment, in any patent office proceeding on said

Docket No. DPC.P.US0026 / FP-776-US Entitled: TOILET PAPER PCT/JP2019/045730

- patent application or patent issuing therefrom, or in litigation that arises out of or is based on said patent application or patent issuing therefrom, and
- b) execute all papers related to patent applications contemplated by this Assignment that said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed, provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said Assignee; and
- > authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent of the United States relating to the above-identified invention in the name of said Assignee.

To the extent that any portion of the rights assigned by this Assignment has previously been assigned to the Assignee, this Assignment is a confirmation of the previous assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

SIGNATURES

I/we have executed this document on the date indicated.

Shuta Yasui May 6, 2021 Shingi Sasaki May 12, 2021

Minoru lwasaki May 7, 2021 Shingi Sasaki May 12, 2021

Name: Minoru lwasaki May 7, 2021 Shingi Sasaki May 12, 2021

Witness Name: Minoru lwasaki date